
BYU (5-2,0-0 MPSF) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (5-2,0-0 Big West)
1/29/2026 at Santa Barbara, CA (Rob Gym)

 
 

 
BYU (5-2,0-0 MPSF)

 
 
UC Santa Barbara (5-2,0-0 Big West)

 
 

Site: Santa Barbara, CA (Rob Gym)
Date: 1/29/2026   Attendance: 397   Time: 7:02 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
BYU (3) 25 25 26
UC Santa Barbara (0) 22 18 24

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 Fife, Jackson 3 0 1 1 -1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0.0
13 Moser, Trent 3 10 4 18 .333 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 1 11.0
14 Little, Ian 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Herget, Tyler 3 2 0 8 .250 33 0 1 3 0 0 1 7 0 0 3.0
17 Chambers, Gavin 3 3 2 5 .200 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4.0
24 Hauser, Cole 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Tufuga, Teilon-Jonathan 3 7 3 17 .235 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 11.0
16 Oldani, Connor 3 10 0 22 .455 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 12.0
4 Herget, Trevor 3 3 1 5 .400 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
20 Olmstead, Evan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Philippe, Max 3 3 1 4 .500 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 36 38 12 80 .325 35 1 6 14 1 8 2 23 0 2 49.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 5 29 0.207
2 11 3 19 0.421
3 16 4 32 0.375

38 12 80 .325

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
23 Pearson, Ben 3 2 4 9 -.222 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 3.5
15 Schobel, Cole 3 1 1 7 .000 27 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 2.0
5 Bruening, George 3 10 6 28 .143 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 0 11.0
3 Aruya, Josh 3 5 1 7 .571 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 7.0
2 Wallace, Joe 3 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0.0
1 Guy, Riggs 3 13 4 29 .310 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 0 14.0
12 Pilkvist, Dylan 3 4 3 10 .100 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 5.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
24 Loncar, Owen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 25 35 19 91 .176 30 1 2 12 0 11 0 21 0 6 42.5

Set K E TA %
1 12 8 33 0.121
2 6 6 20 0.0
3 17 5 38 0.316

35 19 91 .176

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 3 1 5 9
Lead changes 1 0 1 2


